)

South Carolina TLegislature

January 22, 2026, 06:07:12 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0725 General Bill, By Hayes

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976 by adding Sections 11-15-610 and 11-21-90, so as to provide
that any issuer or any public agency which is the lessee of property under a lease-purchase financing agreement may issue
bonds for the purpose of paying the remaining amounts of rent to become payable pursuant to this financing, including interest
and any redemption premium; to amend Section 11-15-470 relating to the maturities of refunding bonds, so as to remove the
restrictions as to minimum principal maturity dates of refunding bonds; and to amend Section 11-15-520 relating to the sale of
refunding bonds, so as to delete the requirement that these bonds be sold only at public sales and provide that the bonds may
be sold at private or public sales as determined by the governing body of the issuer.

04/22/93
04/22/93
01/19/94
01/20/94
01/20/94
01/25/94
01/26/94
01/26/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-2

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-2

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-15
Amended SJ-33

Read second time SJ-33

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-10

Page 1 of 1



