

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0725 General Bill, By Hayes

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976 by adding Sections 11-15-610 and 11-21-90, so as to provide that any issuer or any public agency which is the lessee of property under a lease-purchase financing agreement may issue bonds for the purpose of paying the remaining amounts of rent to become payable pursuant to this financing, including interest and any redemption premium; to amend Section 11-15-470 relating to the maturities of refunding bonds, so as to remove the restrictions as to minimum principal maturity dates of refunding bonds; and to amend Section 11-15-520 relating to the sale of refunding bonds, so as to delete the requirement that these bonds be sold only at public sales and provide that the bonds may be sold at private or public sales as determined by the governing body of the issuer.

04/22/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2
04/22/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-2
01/19/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-15
01/20/94	Senate	Amended SJ-33
01/20/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
01/25/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
01/26/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
01/26/94	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-10